

# Motion Picture & Television Producers Portfolio Insurance



## Insurance Product Information Document

Company (Insurer): Allianz Global Corporate & Specialty SE

Product: Motion Picture & Television Producers Portfolio

Please note that this document is designed to be read in conjunction with your Policy Wording, Quotation document, and Policy documents, and is not a full list of the Terms and Conditions of the Policy.

### What is this type of Insurance?

Our Film/TV production package policy protects the property associated with productions such as videotape, media, negative, animation artwork, office contents, props, sets and wardrobe, loss of money, theft and liability. In addition we insure extra expenses arising from illness or injury to cast members as well as any extra expense you incur in the event of the interruption, postponement or cancellation of an insured production as a direct result of damage to or destruction of property or facilities caused by the perils insured.



#### What is insured?

##### Cast Coverage

- ✓ Reimburses the production company for extra expenses they incur over and above the original budget if an artist is unable to film due to illness, injury or death.

##### Props, sets & wardrobe Coverage

- ✓ Reimburses for the cost of a prop or set or wardrobe if damaged or lost as a result of a covered peril.

##### Equipment Coverage

- ✓ Reimburses for the cost of miscellaneous equipment (camera, lighting, sound equipment, vehicles) if damaged or lost as a result of a covered peril.

##### Extra expense Coverage

- ✓ Reimburses the production company for extra expenses they incur over and above the original budget if, as an example, the set is destroyed due to a covered loss and filming is delayed until a new set is built or found.

##### Media Coverage

- ✓ Reimburses for additional costs incurred as a result of faulty or damaged media caused by a covered loss.

##### Third Party Property Damage Coverage

- ✓ Reimburses for the insured's legal liability for damage to premises owned by others used by the insured for filming which has been damaged during filming.

##### General / Public Liability Coverage

- ✓ Reimburses for the insured's legal liability arising from the general business operations of media operation for the production, processing, trade and for presentations (without cinema screenings) of films and/or videos leading to third party claims on personal injury, property damage or financial loss.

##### Employer's Liability

- ✓ Cover is provided for costs and expenses arising from bodily injury, death, disease or illness of all cast and crew employed during the period of production.



#### What is not insured?

This coverage does not insure against loss caused by or resulting from:

- ✗ Any person taking part in flying other than as a passenger.
- ✗ Any person taking part in any hazardous stunt(s) without our written consent
- ✗ The inability of any female to continue her performance because of pregnancy or menstruation, or conditions pertaining thereto
- ✗ Any person(s) over sixty five (65) years of age unless such person(s) is specifically named by endorsement
- ✗ Any person(s) under nine (9) years of age for loss either directly or indirectly contributed to or caused by mumps, chicken pox, measles, rubella, whooping cough, scarlet fever, tonsillitis or diphtheria.
- ✗ Watercraft valued over £5,000 while waterborne unless moored to a pier, dock, wharf or similar fixed structure and used or intended to be used as part of a theatrical set



#### Are there any restrictions on cover?

- ! Medical Conditions may be covered or restricted
- ! Certain activities may be restricted in terms of cover
- ! Certain extensions may be restricted depending on territory



## Where am I covered?

✓ Worldwide



## What are my obligations?

To provide the following,

- Fully completed application Form
- Budget Top sheet
- One Line Shooting Schedule
- DOOD (Day Out of Days), when needed
- Script or synopsis
- VFX Info (Visual Effects)
- Essential Elements
- Stunt, Pyrotechnics, Overage or Animal questionnaires
- Cast Coverage may require an artist undergo a cast medical examination with an independent Doctor



## When and how do I pay?

- Pay premium in one instalment before first camera day
- Monthly declared Bordereau



## When does the cover start and end?

- Cast coverage coverage is provided for the period commencing thirty (30) days immediately preceding the commencement of principal photography
- Cover will expire for all other sections upon the delivery date of the Production



## How do I cancel the contract?

You may cancel the Policy by returning it to us or our authorized representative in writing stating the future date you want it to be cancelled.